
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    synfacts


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        SYNFACTS
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Synfacts Videos
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Editorial Office
              
	
                Brochure
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Nobel Prize 2016
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                News Message
              
	
                A Cyclic [4]Rotaxane
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2009
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
                Articles by Category
              
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Related E-Products
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Science of Synthesis
                        

                       
                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pharmaceutical Substances
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          SYNTHESIS
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SYNLETT
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SynOpen
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Organic Materials
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica International Open
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Drug Research
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS C-1 Building Blocks in Organic Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Multicomponent Reactions
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Cross Coupling and Heck-Type Reactions
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Asymmetric Organocatalysis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Water in Organic Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Stereoselective Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Protecting Groups
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Spectroscopic Methods in Organic Chemistry
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          More from Thieme Chemistry
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000131.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Synfacts  2009(11): 1197-1197  
DOI: 10.1055/s-0029-1218141

Synthesis of Heterocycles

© Georg Thieme Verlag
Stuttgart ˙ New York
Synthesis of Indoloazocine by Hg(OTf)2-Catalyzed
Intramolecular Carbocyclization

Contributor(s): Victor Snieckus, Cédric Schneider

P. A. Donets, K. van Hecke, L. van Meervelt, E. V. van der Eycken*
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, Belgium


Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
22 October 2009 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


Significance

Reported is the synthesis of indoloazocinones 2 or 5 via a microwave-assisted protocol based
on an Hg(OTf)2-catalyzed intramolecular alkyne carbocyclization
reaction of amides 1 and 4 to
products 2 and 5,
respectively. A screening of Brønsted acids (CF3CO2H
and TfOH) and Lewis acids showed that the product is formed only
when using Hg(OTf)2. Optimized conditions include the
use of CH2Cl2 as solvent and microwave-assisted
heating (decreased reaction time). Several limitations on the structure
of amides 1 were discovered in particular
when R² = H, and
R³ is very bulky (e.g., R³ = t-Bu), when R³ = H
and when R¹ = EWG.
Moreover, in order to expand the scope of the reaction, the tryptamine
part was varied (e.g., 4, l-tryptophan derivatives).
Finally, the hydrogenation of the conjugated double bond in 5 and amide group in a derivative of 2 were also described.
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